# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7992707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S DATA ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 041253 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIMAX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	02/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZINUS, INC.
Street Address:	1951 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE A
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D778656

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650)493-9300

**Email:** joan.abriam@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60263-700 (FIM-001)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN ABRIAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Abriam/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=FIM-001 Assignment 2 Fimax to Zinus Inc\_Signed#page1.tif source=FIM-001 Assignment 2 Fimax to Zinus Inc\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507945574 REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0279

## 504227420 02/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4274097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIMAX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	02/14/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZINUS INC.
Street Address:	1951 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE A
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D778656

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (925)550-5067

Email: darien@imperiumpw.com

Correspondent Name: IMPERIUM PATENT WORKS LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIM-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIEN K. WALLACE
SIGNATURE:	/Darien K Wallace/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FIM-001 assignment D778656 signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504227420 REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0280

Docket Number: FIM-001

#### ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, FIMAX International Co., Ltd. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at #813, 8th Fl. Amigo Tower, 10 Yatap-ro, 81 bleon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyelonggi-do 13497, Korea, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Design Patent No. D778,656 (the "Letters Patent") entitled "Collapsible Chair with a Central Hub of Crossed Poles," which issued on February 14, 2017, from U.S. patent application serial no. 29/507,311, filed on October 27, 2014;

WHEREAS, Zinus, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1951 Fairway Drive, Suite A. San Leandro, California, 94577, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, including the right to applications for reissue patents deriving from the Letters Patent directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind arising under the Letters Patent and the right to recover damages for infringement of the Letters Patent that occurred after as well as before the date of this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Letters Patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all reissue patents that issue from the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting any reissue patents, for maintaining the enforceability of the Letters Patent, for litigation regarding the Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

FIMAX International Co., Ltd.

Title: President

Ha Bong Sung Printed Name <u>Leb. 14.2017</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 08/05/2023